applicable, copies of pertinent financial records will be included with the submission of 

billing(s) for all direct reimbursables.  Compensation shall not exceed the amounts set 

forth in Exhibit “B” for each phase.  In no event shall the total amount of compensation 

payable under this agreement exceed the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Fifteen 

Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six and No/100 Dollars ($2,215,736.00) for the duration 

of the contract, as well as optional services in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Six 

Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three and No/100 Dollars ($206,533.00) unless upon 

written modification of this Agreement in accordance with Section 30 below. In no event 

shall the total amount of compensation payable under this agreement exceed the sum of 

Two Millions Four Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine and No/100 

Dollars ($2,422,269.00). All invoices must also be submitted via email to Accounts 

Payable (accountspayable@sunnyvale.ca.gov), the City’s Project Manager (Angela 

Obeso, aobeso@sunnyvale.ca.gov) and the Department of Public Works’ Accounting 

Payable Liaison (Stacy De Benedetti, sdebenedetti@sunnyvale.ca.gov).